502887345 07/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2933943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
UCIRRUS CORPORATION	10/11/2013		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARGYLE DATA, INC.		
Street Address:	2755 CAMPUS DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 165		
City:	SAN MATEO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94403		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13524881
Application Number:	61497860
Application Number:	13524959
Application Number:	13525036
Application Number:	61716174
Patent Number:	8645958
Patent Number:	8381224
PCT Number:	US2013065707
PCT Number:	US2012042807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-735-1100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1154-001/-002/-003/-004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA A. GEISTHARDT			
SIGNATURE: /Barbara A. Geisthardt/				
DATE SIGNED: 07/10/2014				
Total Attachments: 4				

source=754780087(1)_ArgyleData_CertificateOfAmendment_name_change#page1.tif source=754780087(1)_ArgyleData_CertificateOfAmendment_name_change#page2.tif source=754780087(1)_ArgyleData_CertificateOfAmendment_name_change#page3.tif source=754780087(1)_ArgyleData_CertificateOfAmendment_name_change#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UCIRRUS CORPORATION",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UCIRRUS CORPORATION" TO "ARGYLE DATA,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2013, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4312258 8100

131189759

AUTHENT CATION: 0809989

DATE: 10-11-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:41 PM 10/11/2013 FILED 02:34 PM 10/11/2013 SRV 131189759 - 4312258 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

UCIRRUS CORPORATION

The undersigned, Tom Ryan, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of uCirrus Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 6, 2007 under the name SensorConnect, Inc.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends Article I of this corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Argyle Data, Inc."

4. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends Article IV of this corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The total number of shares of stock that this corporation shall have authority to issue is 301,042,913 consisting of 175,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.00001 par value per share, and 126,042,913 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.00001 par value per share. The first Series of Preferred Stock, previously designated as "Series A-1 Prime Preferred Stock," shall be designated "Series A Preferred Stock" and shall consist of 2,449,296 shares. The second Series of Preferred Stock, previously designated as "Series B-1 Preferred Stock," shall be designated "Series B Preferred Stock" and shall consist of 31,897,583 shares. The third Series of Preferred Stock shall be designated "Series C Preferred Stock" and shall consist of 41,967,281 shares. The fourth Series of Preferred Stock shall be designated "Series D Preferred Stock" and shall consist of 49,728,753 shares. The designations set forth above for the Series A Preferred Stock and Series B Preferred Stock (collectively, the "New Designations") shall occur automatically without any further action by the Company or the holders of the shares affected thereby, and neither the Company nor its transfer agent shall be obligated to take any action with respect to the issuance of new stock certificates evidencing the shares of capital stock representing the shares affected by the New Designations."

1

OHSUSA:754585387.3

- 5. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment amends Article V(4)(d)(i)(2) of this corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "(2) shares of Common Stock and options, warrants or other rights to purchase Common Stock issuable or issued to employees, officers or directors of, or consultants or advisors to the Corporation or any subsidiary pursuant to stock grants, restricted stock purchase agreements, option plans, purchase plans, incentive programs or similar arrangements not to exceed 38,638,075 (as adjusted for Recapitalizations) and in each case approved by the Board of Directors, or such greater number as may be unanimously approved by the Senior Preferred Directors (as defined below);"
- 6. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's board of directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228, and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

I	N WITNES	S W	HEREOF, ti	nis C	Certific	cate of An	nend	ment o	f the Fourth	Ameno	ded	and
Restated	Certificate	of I	ncorporation	has	been	executed	by a	a duly	authorized	officer	of	this
corporati	ion at San Fr	anci	sco, Californi	a on	Octol	ber 10, 20	13.					

/s/ Tom Ryan	-
Tom Ryan, Chief Exe	cutive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE FOURTH
AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF UCIRRUS CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 033290 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 07/10/2014